

**Building Demolition and Miscellaneous Airfield Work
PUR-1112**

				Yarnell P. Wastler & Sons, Inc. Frederick, MD	Charles E. Brake Co., Inc. St. Thomas, PA	Barco Enterprises, Inc. White Marsh, MD			
Item No.	Description	Units	Approx. Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
X-5-4.1	Mobilization/Demobilization and Construction Layout Surveying	LS	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,331.00	\$ 6,331.00
X-7-5.1	Sign Panels Only (White on Red)	LS	1	\$20,900.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,636.00	\$ 22,636.00
X-7-5.2	Sign Panels Only (Black On Yellow)	EA	45	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
X-7-5.3	Sign Panels Only (Yellow on Black)	EA	32	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
X-10-5.1	Dry Standpipe, Complete	LS	1	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 8,460.00
X-20-5.1	Removal of Painted Pavement Marking	SF	5,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 15,850.00
X-100-4.1	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F4	LS	1	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 8,370.00
X-100-4.2	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F25	LS	1	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
X-100-4.3	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F46	LS	1	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	**	**
X-100-4.4	Airview Motel Lot Clearing - Parcel F123	LS	1	\$ 9,580.00	\$ 9,580.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	**	**
X-100-4.5	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F134	LS	1	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	**	**
MD-203-01	Off-Site Borrow Material	CY	1,000	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	**	**
MD-206-01	Pavement Removal	SY	1,950	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 19.50	\$ 7.92	\$ 15,444.00
MD-701-01	Topsoiling, 4-Inch Depth	SY	3,500	\$ 2.80	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.00	\$ 3.62	\$ 12,670.00
MD-705-01	Hydroseeding (Permanent Seed)	SY	3,500	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,100.00
MD-705-02	Hydroseeding (Temporary Seed)	SY	3,500	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 875.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,225.00
P-620-5.1	Permanent Pavement Marking	SF	20,000	\$ 1.05	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 27,600.00
X-5-4.1 through P-620-5.1	Sum Total Base Bid Items X-5-4.1 through P-620-5.1				\$ 104,040.00		\$ 105,464.50		\$ 127,986.00 *

* Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

** Bid form CF-16.3 was not submitted with proposal

----- Item removed from bid form per Addendum #3

**Building Demolition and Miscellaneous Airfield Work
PUR-1112**

				Milton Stamper Builders Hagerstown, MD		David H. Martin Excavating, Inc. Chambersburg, PA		Building Systems, Inc. Hagerstown, MD	
Item No.	Description	Units	Approx. Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
X-5-4.1	Mobilization/Demobilization and Construction Layout Surveying	LS	1	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$11,242.56	\$ 11,242.56	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00
X-7-5.1	Sign Panels Only (White on Red)	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$10,617.81	\$ 10,617.81	\$22,440.00	\$ 22,440.00
X-7-5.2	Sign Panels Only (Black On Yellow)	EA	45	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
X-7-5.3	Sign Panels Only (Yellow on Black)	EA	32	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
X-10-5.1	Dry Standpipe, Complete	LS	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 5,620.00
X-20-5.1	Removal of Painted Pavement Marking	SF	5,000	\$ 1.80	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 9,500.00
X-100-4.1	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F4	LS	1	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2,805.84	\$ 2,805.84	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
X-100-4.2	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F25	LS	1	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 6,285.60	\$ 6,285.60	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 5,880.00
X-100-4.3	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F46	LS	1	\$ 3,674.00	\$ 3,674.00	\$ 2,883.60	\$ 2,883.60	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00
X-100-4.4	Airview Motel Lot Clearing - Parcel F123	LS	1	\$24,282.00	\$ 24,282.00	\$20,185.20	\$ 20,185.20	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
X-100-4.5	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F134	LS	1	\$ 4,757.00	\$ 4,757.00	\$19,275.84	\$ 19,275.84	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 5,220.00
MD-203-01	Off-Site Borrow Material	CY	1,000	\$ 11.77	\$ 11,770.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8.05	\$ 8,050.00
MD-206-01	Pavement Removal	SY	1,950	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 0.73	\$ 1,423.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 5,070.00
MD-701-01	Topsoiling, 4-Inch Depth	SY	3,500	\$ 2.42	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 1.92	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 4,725.00
MD-705-01	Hydroseeding (Permanent Seed)	SY	3,500	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,275.00
MD-705-02	Hydroseeding (Temporary Seed)	SY	3,500	\$ 0.24	\$ 840.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 805.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 875.00
P-620-5.1	Permanent Pavement Marking	SF	20,000	\$ 0.75	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 16,000.00
X-5-4.1 through P-620-5.1	Sum Total Base Bid Items X-5-4.1 through P-620-5.1				\$ 128,143.00		\$ 128,824.95		\$ 128,945.00

* Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

** Bid form CF-16.3 was not submitted with proposal

----- Item removed from bid form per Addendum #3

**Building Demolition and Miscellaneous Airfield Work
PUR-1112**

Item No.	Description	Units	Approx. Qty	Henson & Son, Inc. Hagerstown, MD		Craig Paving, Inc. Hagerstown, MD		Callas Contractors, Inc. Hagerstown, MD	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
X-5-4.1	Mobilization/Demobilization and Construction Layout Surveying	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$14,045.00	\$ 14,045.00
X-7-5.1	Sign Panels Only (White on Red)	LS	1	\$21,953.00	\$ 21,953.00	\$21,747.00	\$ 21,747.00	\$21,662.00	\$ 21,662.00
X-7-5.2	Sign Panels Only (Black On Yellow)	EA	45	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
X-7-5.3	Sign Panels Only (Yellow on Black)	EA	32	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
X-10-5.1	Dry Standpipe, Complete	LS	1	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 7,601.00	\$ 7,601.00
X-20-5.1	Removal of Painted Pavement Marking	SF	5,000	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 9,650.00
X-100-4.1	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F4	LS	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 8,751.00	\$ 8,751.00
X-100-4.2	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F25	LS	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00
X-100-4.3	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F46	LS	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 3,674.00	\$ 3,674.00
X-100-4.4	Airview Motel Lot Clearing - Parcel F123	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$28,350.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$24,283.00	\$ 24,283.00
X-100-4.5	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F134	LS	1	\$15,110.00	\$ 15,110.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 4,758.00	\$ 4,758.00
MD-203-01	Off-Site Borrow Material	CY	1,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11.77	\$ 11,770.00
MD-206-01	Pavement Removal	SY	1,950	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,900.00
MD-701-01	Topsoiling, 4-Inch Depth	SY	3,500	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 8,470.00
MD-705-01	Hydroseeding (Permanent Seed)	SY	3,500	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 2,345.00
MD-705-02	Hydroseeding (Temporary Seed)	SY	3,500	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 770.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 805.00
P-620-5.1	Permanent Pavement Marking	SF	20,000	\$ 0.72	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 15,800.00
X-5-4.1 through P-620-5.1	Sum Total Base Bid Items X-5-4.1 through P-620-5.1				\$ 134,088.00		\$ 138,312.00		\$ 139,989.00

* Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

** Bid form CF-16.3 was not submitted with proposal

~~_____~~ Item removed from bid form per Addendum #3

**Building Demolition and Miscellaneous Airfield Work
PUR-1112**

Item No.	Description	Units	Approx. Qty	David R. Rider Contractor, Inc. Hagerstown, MD		L.W. Wolfe Enterprises, Inc. Myersville, MD		Conewago Enterprises, Inc. Hanover, PA	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
X-5-4.1	Mobilization/Demobilization and Construction Layout Surveying	LS	1	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$21,300.00	\$ 21,300.00
X-7-5.1	Sign Panels Only (White on Red)	LS	1	\$22,840.00	\$ 22,840.00	\$19,990.00	\$ 19,990.00	\$22,600.00	\$ 22,600.00
X-7-5.2	Sign Panels Only (Black On Yellow)	EA	45	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
X-7-5.3	Sign Panels Only (Yellow on Black)	EA	32	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____	_____
X-10-5.1	Dry Standpipe, Complete	LS	1	\$ 8,405.00	\$ 8,405.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
X-20-5.1	Removal of Painted Pavement Marking	SF	5,000	\$ 1.93	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 1.93	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00
X-100-4.1	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F4	LS	1	\$12,280.00	\$ 12,280.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
X-100-4.2	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F25	LS	1	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
X-100-4.3	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F46	LS	1	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
X-100-4.4	Airview Motel Lot Clearing - Parcel F123	LS	1	\$24,145.00	\$ 24,145.00	\$32,375.00	\$ 32,375.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
X-100-4.5	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F134	LS	1	\$ 9,655.00	\$ 9,655.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
MD-203-01	Off-Site Borrow Material	CY	1,000	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 11,750.00
MD-206-01	Pavement Removal	SY	1,950	\$ 3.30	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,900.00
MD-701-01	Topsoiling, 4-Inch Depth	SY	3,500	\$ 1.35	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 8,400.00
MD-705-01	Hydroseeding (Permanent Seed)	SY	3,500	\$ 0.67	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,450.00
MD-705-02	Hydroseeding (Temporary Seed)	SY	3,500	\$ 0.23	\$ 805.00	\$ 0.23	\$ 805.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,400.00
P-620-5.1	Permanent Pavement Marking	SF	20,000	\$ 0.79	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 16,000.00
X-5-4.1 through P-620-5.1	Sum Total Base Bid Items X-5-4.1 through P-620-5.1				\$ 148,425.00		\$ 156,945.00		\$ 159,300.00

* Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

** Bid form CF-16.3 was not submitted with proposal

~~_____~~ Item removed from bid form per Addendum #3

**Building Demolition and Miscellaneous Airfield Work
PUR-1112**

Item No.	Description	Units	Approx. Qty	Holley Enterprises, Inc. Wilmington, DE		Earthmovers Unlimited, Inc. Kylertown, PA		MECO Demolition, Inc. Bensalem, PA	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
X-5-4.1	Mobilization/Demobilization and Construction Layout Surveying	LS	1	\$12,480.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 9,058.50	\$ 9,058.50	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
X-7-5.1	Sign Panels Only (White on Red)	LS	1	\$34,214.00	\$ 34,214.00	\$22,387.00	\$ 22,387.00	\$22,650.00	\$ 22,650.00
X-7-5.2	Sign Panels Only (Black On Yellow)	EA	45	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
X-7-5.3	Sign Panels Only (Yellow on Black)	EA	32	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
X-10-5.1	Dry Standpipe, Complete	LS	1	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00
X-20-5.1	Removal of Painted Pavement Marking	SF	5,000	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 16,750.00
X-100-4.1	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F4	LS	1	\$11,460.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
X-100-4.2	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F25	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
X-100-4.3	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F46	LS	1	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
X-100-4.4	Airview Motel Lot Clearing - Parcel F123	LS	1	\$43,800.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$22,759.00	\$ 22,759.00	\$47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
X-100-4.5	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F134	LS	1	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
MD-203-01	Off-Site Borrow Material	CY	1,000	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00
MD-206-01	Pavement Removal	SY	1,950	\$ 4.80	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 10,432.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,650.00
MD-701-01	Topsoiling, 4-Inch Depth	SY	3,500	\$ 3.60	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,000.00
MD-705-01	Hydroseeding (Permanent Seed)	SY	3,500	\$ 1.70	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00
MD-705-02	Hydroseeding (Temporary Seed)	SY	3,500	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,375.00
P-620-5.1	Permanent Pavement Marking	SF	20,000	\$ 1.20	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 44,000.00
X-5-4.1 through P-620-5.1	Sum Total Base Bid Items X-5-4.1 through P-620-5.1				\$ 214,364.00		\$ 227,937.00		\$ 269,025.00

* Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

** Bid form CF-16.3 was not submitted with proposal

----- Item removed from bid form per Addendum #3

**Building Demolition and Miscellaneous Airfield Work
PUR-1112**

				Goel Services, Inc. Washington, DC	
Item No.	Description	Units	Approx. Qty	Unit Price	Total Price
X-5-4.1	Mobilization/Demobilization and Construction Layout Surveying	LS	1	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
X-7-5.1	Sign Panels Only (White on Red)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
X-7-5.2	Sign Panels Only (Black On Yellow)	EA	45	 	
X-7-5.3	Sign Panels Only (Yellow on Black)	EA	32	 	
X-10-5.1	Dry Standpipe, Complete	LS	1	\$39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00
X-20-5.1	Removal of Painted Pavement Marking	SF	5,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00
X-100-4.1	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F4	LS	1	\$ 6,263.00	\$ 6,263.00
X-100-4.2	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F25	LS	1	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 7,752.00
X-100-4.3	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F46	LS	1	\$ 7,752.00	\$ 7,752.00
X-100-4.4	Airview Motel Lot Clearing - Parcel F123	LS	1	\$21,956.00	\$ 21,956.00
X-100-4.5	Residential Lot Clearing - Parcel F134	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
MD-203-01	Off-Site Borrow Material	CY	1,000	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,000.00
MD-206-01	Pavement Removal	SY	1,950	\$ 4.05	\$ 7,897.50 *
MD-701-01	Topsoiling, 4-Inch Depth	SY	3,500	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,500.00
MD-705-01	Hydroseeding (Permanent Seed)	SY	3,500	\$ 1.89	\$ 6,615.00
MD-705-02	Hydroseeding (Temporary Seed)	SY	3,500	\$ 1.62	\$ 5,670.00
P-620-5.1	Permanent Pavement Marking	SF	20,000	\$ 3.75	\$ 75,000.00
X-5-4.1 through P-620-5.1	Sum Total Base Bid Items X-5-4.1 through P-620-5.1				\$ 283,405.50

* Corrected calculations based on unit pricing

** Bid form CF-16.3 was not submitted with proposal

Item removed from bid form per Addendum #3